
11U AAA TIER 1 2019 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 LORNE CHOW 527-1491
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

White Butte Broncos 11U AAA Tier 1 1 Rob Newman White City 306-790-8836 306-530-7408 robert.newman@rbe.sk.ca
Regina Buffalos 11U AAA Tier 1 2 Mike Ruecker Regina 306-591-7839 rueckerm@sasktel.net
Regina White Sox 11U AAA Tier 1 2 Rob Thomson Regina 306-535-9895 rbthomson@sasktel.net
Yorkton Coree Real Estate Cardinals 11U AAA Tier 1 4 Brian Murray Yorkton 306-621-4120 brianmurray3471@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants Bombers 11U AAA Tier 1 5 Dave Livingstone Martensville 306-380-7891 306-380-7891 stoneycreek19@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants Crushers 11U AAA Tier 1 5 Steven Rowan Osler 306-202-8284 steven.rowan@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Broncos 11U AAA Tier 1 6 Daniel Rauckman Saskatoon 306-229-5255 daniel@morrisinteractive.ca
Saskatoon Super A's 11U AAA Tier 1 6 Steve Pura Saskatoon 306-242-3340 306-381-6118 stevepura@hotmail.com

11U AAA TIER 2 2019 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Swift Current 57's 11U AAA Tier 2 3 Garnett Unger Swift Current 306-461-6023 ungershow5@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Tyler Baier Saskatoon 306-361-7476 baier26@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Dirtbags 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Jason Goetz Saskatoon 306-249-2135 306-220-6417 goetzjm6@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves Battalion 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Mike Boles Saskatoon 306-270-1870 mikeelaine@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Braves Bombers 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Trevor Broker Saskatoon 306-955-7464 306-230-8816 Trevor.broker99@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Ringers 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Craig Blechinger Saskatoon 306-231-4561 306-231-4561 janaandcraig@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Cardinal Thunder 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Heather Helt Saskatoon 306-978-8051 306-370-7603 heather.helt@usask.ca
Saskatoon Spartan A's 11U AAA Tier 2 6 Scott Neurauter Saskatoon 306-978-6692 306-715-2279 scott.neurauter@gmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



11U AA TIER 1 2019 PROVINCIALS WEYBURN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 JEFF WALKEDEN 897-8117
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Weyburn Beavers Streamline 11U AA Tier 1 1 Jason Knox Weyburn 306-842-0116 306-405-1976 jasonkennedyknox@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 11U AA Tier 1 3 Brad Wood Briercrest 306-821-6099 brad@bjw-cpa.ca
Muenster Red Sox 11U AA Tier 1 5 Derek Rude Muenster 306-682-4950 306-231-3122 d.rude@sasktel.net
Battlefords Beavers 11U AA Tier 1 7 Ryan Muyres Meota 306-845-7204 rmuyres@saskpower.com
Lloydminster Twins 11U AA Tier 1 7 Greg Graf Lloydminster 780-808-0555 gregory.graf@weatherford.com
Unity Cardinals 11U AA Tier 1 7 Regan L'Heureux Unity 306-228-8405 Regan.Lheureux@baytexenergy.com
North East Rangers 11U AA Tier 1 8 Todd Coleman Tisdale 306-873-7461 todd.coleman@cornerstonecu.com
Estevan Steel Reef Brewers 11U AA Tier 1 1 Joe Williamson Estevan 306-461-3194 joe.williamson@averagejoesoilfield.com

11U AA TIER 2 A 2019 PROVINCIALS YORKTON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 RITCHIE CLELAND 621-6465
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

White Butte Broncos Black 11U AA Tier 2 A 1 Peter Hasapis Pilot Butte 306-585-1314 bigdog1@sasktel.net
Regina Buffalos 11U AA Tier 2 A 2 James Irving Regina 306-539-0680 irving.james@prairiesouth.ca
Regina White Sox 11U AA Tier 2 A 2 Trevor Weir Regina 306-535-4366 tweir746@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 11U AA Tier 2 A 3 Richard Cashin Swift Current 306-773-2359 306-741-4274 rpcashin@hotmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 11U AA Tier 2 A 4 Trevor Lyster Yorkton 306-750-2193 trevandeash@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants Sliders 11U AA Tier 2 A 5 Richard Pauls Martensville 306-281-7723 richard@hundseth.ca
Sask Five Giants Sluggers 11U AA Tier 2 A 5 Thomas Collins Warman 306-291-1836 tccollins@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Crush 11U AA Tier 2 A 6 Keith Perry Saskatoon 306-290-4177 kpemail77@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays Golden Gloves 11U AA Tier 2 A 6 Clinton Monchuk Saskatoon 306-341-4750 cgmonch@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves Badgers 11U AA Tier 2 A 6 Perry Meier Saskatoon 306-384-9706 306-262-5838 perry.meier@shaw.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



11U AA TIER 2 B 2019 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 BRETT WALCHUK 690-9884
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Regina Pacers 11U AA Tier 2 B 2 Nolan Meston Regina 306-539-4847 306-539-5343 nolanmeston@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Prairie Dogs 11U AA Tier 2 B 3 Craig Flanagan Moose Jaw 306-630-7304 flanny28@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Mud Dawgz 11U AA Tier 2 B 6 Danny Larocque Saskatoon 306-361-9585 danny.larocque@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Snipers 11U AA Tier 2 B 6 Glenda Clezy Saskatoon 306-955-2457 306-222-8638 glenda.howarth@sasktel.net 
Saskatoon Braves Gophers 11U AA Tier 2 B 6 Ryan Brimacombe Saskatoon 306-373-4110 306-220-6369 brimashields@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Hurler Braves 11U AA Tier 2 B 6 Patrick Sautner Saskatoon 306-260-6235 patrick@scsconcrete.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Sluggers 11U AA Tier 2 B 6 Kelly Wandler Saskatoon 306-280-2414 kwandler17@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royals Thunder 11U AA Tier 2 B 6 Brad Hutchison Saskatoon 306-260-5850 hutchisonb@eecol.com

11U AA TIER 2 C 2019 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

White Butte Broncos Blue 11U AA Tier 2 C 1 Nathan Kirkham Pilot Butte 306-526-9552 nathan.kirkham@sasktel.com
White Butte Broncos White 11U AA Tier 2 C 1 Trevor Silzer Emerald Park 306-585-6321 306-530-3294 t.silzer@sasktel.net
Regina Blue Jays 11U AA Tier 2 C 2 Kip Simon Regina 306-527-2739 kip@22fresh.com
Saskatoon Avengers A's 11U AA Tier 2 C 6 Ron Laurans Saskatoon 306-371-9244 plaurans@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Chaos 11U AA Tier 2 C 6 Mike McPhail Saskatoon 306-230-5387 mwmcphail@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Cardinal Dingers 11U AA Tier 2 C 6 Greg Mcdonald Saskatoon 306-665-2989 306-222-8182 GJMcDonald@landolakes.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Rule 11U AA Tier 2 C 6 Andrew Slater Saskatoon 306-850-1963 andrew.slater@c21.ca
Saskatoon Double A's 11U AA Tier 2 C 6 Chris Von Hagen Saskatoon 306-280-6246 vonhog@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



11U AA TIER 3 2019 PROVINCIALS KINDERSLEY 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 AVERY MRACK 460-7668
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Melville Millionaires 11U AA Tier 3 4 Darren Wandy Melville 306-521-0429 d_wandy@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 11U AA Tier 3 5 Riley Ruhr Lumsden 306-535-1887 rileyruhrrr@hotmail.com
Kindersley Royals 11U AA Tier 3 7 Chad Miller Kindersley 306-604-9675 chadmmiller@outlook.com
Lloydminster Twins 11U AA Tier 3 7 Brett Chambers Lloydminster 780-870-2766 bchambers@gflenv.com
Meadow Lake Sox 11U AA Tier 3 7 Trevor Gerwing Meadow Lake 306-236-3379 306-240-8806 trevorgerwing@gmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 11U AA Tier 3 8 Neil Finch Prince Albert 306-930-7956 nfinch@srsd119.ca

11U AA TIER 4 2019 PROVINCIALS MACKLIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 CRAIG FOLK (780) 205-9979
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Redvers A's 11U AA Tier 4 1 Jeremy Krainyk Redvers 306-840-7460 Jerome.krainyk@yahoo.ca
Humboldt Dodgers 11U  AA Tier 4  5 Brett Suchan Humboldt 639-535-0217 bsuchan@gmail.com
Wadena Wildcats 11U AA Tier 4 5 Chad Glasser Wadena 639-947-7007 chadglasser@outlook.com
Watrous Lakers 11U AA Tier 4 5 Ryan Rheaume Watrous 306-946-4010 306-946-8074 r.rheaume@sasktel.net
Eston Ramblers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Rob Meyers Eston 306-962-4104 306-962-7476 rmyers@sasktel.net
Macklin Lakers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Craig Folk Macklin 306-753-2135 780-205-9979 folk.craig@cleansharbors.com
Maidstone Lakers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Brett Harrison Maidstone 306-893-2283 306-893-8138 brett.harrison@nwsd.ca
North Battleford Beavers 2  11U AA Tier 4 7 TJ Zavlanos Battleford 306-937-6101 306-480-9271 zavlanos@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



11U AA TIER 5 2019 PROVINCIALS MOSSBANK 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 KIALL JENNETT 640-8376
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Carnduff Astros 11U AA Tier 5 1 Mason Crossman Carnduff 306-480-3440 306-482-6355 Masonbws@gmail.com
Weyburn Beavers 11U AA Tier 5 1 Jordan Loustel Weyburn 306-861-3713 jloustel@hotmail.com
Mossbank A's 11U AA Tier 5 3 Kiall Jennett Mossbank 306-640-8376 kiall@sasktel.net
Churchbridge 11U AA Tier 5 4 Reesey Van CaeseeleChurchbridge 306-896-2326 306-399-0021 reesey_vancaeseele@hotmail.com
Lanigan Pirates 11U AA Tier 5 5 Mark Loyns Lanigan 306-360-7127 markloyns@hotmail.com
Lucky Lake A's 11U AA Tier 5 5 Tony Wandler Lucky Lake 306-858-2225 306-858-7111 fabercontractingltd@sasktel.net
Unity Cardinals 11U AA Tier 5 7 Michael Wismer Unity 306-398-7373 c.k.familyfoods@sasktel.net
La Ronge Hooks 11U AA Tier 5 8 Cory Borthwick La Ronge 306-425-9314 coreyborthwick@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 6 2019 PROVINCIALS LANGENBURG 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 MICHELLE ANDREWS 743-7826
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Gull Lake Greyhounds 11U AA Tier 6 3 Lance Allen Gull Lake 306-672-7545 s.p.t@sasktel.net
Langenburg 11U AA Tier 6 4 Geoff Stringfellow Langenburg 306-496-7147 geoffstring@hotmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 11U AA Tier 6 5 Shaun Strueby Humboldt 306-231-6274 306-231-6274 squeek8@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giants Heaters 11U AA Tier 6 5 Bryon Mann Warman 306-380-1506 coyotes17@hotmail.com
Lloydminster Twins 11U AA Tier 6 7 Ryan Kotlarchuk Lloydminster 780-901-7650 rkotlarchuk@gmail.com
Turtleford Tigers 11U AA Tier 6 7 Doug Bannerman Livelong 306-845-7703 bandoug@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


